CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 2

Date: _ October 31,2018

Agreement Date: September 12, 2018

NAME OF PROJECT: Competitive Bid #WG18-35 — Renovations of Restrooms at the

Baldwin County Satellite Courthouse located in Foley, AL

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Highland Wake Construction, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

ADD: Adult Probation — Women’s Restroom — Install 2 isolation water valves, 1 for each toilet.
Commission Office - Water Heater — Install point of use water heater

TOTAL $ 746.92
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $110,697.23
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 5,544.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $116,241.23
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 746.92

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $116,988.15

CONTRACTOR: _ A, & AP 4

RECOMMENDEB:

L)

OWNER: QM«—K,



